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C[(t:ZdQOf Coral Gables 11/23/2022 4:00:22 PM
s Em«a;mmstlg\dsion
Bitmore Way, Sulte 100 Case #NOVI-22-11-1565

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

Nowe- 22- 1. 1565

Folio #: 0341190010910

OFELIA M HUDSON
1510 MERCADO AVE
CORAL GABLES, FL 33146-1034

Dear Property Owner andior Occupant:

As part of an engoing efforl to enhance the health, sal
inspection was mada to the premises at: , safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a recent

1510 MERCADO AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33146--1034

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s}) evident on the

Exterior Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.6. Zoning < ¥

No person shall commence of cause to be commenced soalie

otherwise requi Iding permit, which affects the

of any structure, aite or site Improvements u
with the Davel

plans and/or specifi
Code Enforeemant Offloer comments: Installed A
without a permit :

rhe fallowing Sivg

Comply with 8e¢

mod e tita of
ing the violat
vl

Coral Gables has e
cooparation in corract

The Code Enforoement Division
hl:c been completed. I correoti
andfor citation will be insued.

contad amy G
Douglas Ramire: , D



